
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1777

ANSWERED ON 29
TH

JULY, 2021


VACANT POSTS

1777.   SHRI BHOLANATH (B.P. SAROJ):

             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                   सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a huge number of posts are lying vacant in the Ministry for a long period;


(b) if so, the details thereof, category-wise including SCs/STs along with the reasons therefor; and


(c) the steps taken by the Government to fill these vacancies?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b): The details of various posts lying vacant in the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways is given in the Annexure-I and II.

(c): The vacancies in various posts in the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways are reported to the concerned controlling authorities/recruitment agencies on regular basis to fill up the same.


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1777 FOR ANSWER ON 29
TH

 JULY, 2021

ASKED BY SHRI BHOLANATH(B.P.SAROJ) REGARDING VACANT POSTS

Group -wise details of vacant Technical Posts of the M/o Road Transport

& Highways

Group of

Post

Total vacancies

(including SC/ST)

Reasons  therefor

1. 2 3

GROUP -A


24 for the year 2020

03 for the year 2021

11 for the year 2022

The vacant posts are filled up

through competitive

examination conducted by

UPSC as per their schedule.

GROUP-B


&


GROUP-C


43


47

The vacant posts are filled up through competitive examination conducted by SSC as per their schedule.


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1777 FOR ANSWER ON 29
TH

 JULY, 2021

ASKED BY SHRI BHOLANATH(B.P.SAROJ) REGARDING VACANT POSTS

Group -wise details of vacant Non -Technical Posts in the M/o Road Transport & Highways

Group of

Post

Total

vacancies

(including

SC/ST)

Reasons for vacant post

1. 2. 3.

GROUP -A 16 The various posts belonging to Central Secretariat Service (CSS)/ Central Secretariat Stenographers Service (CSSS)/Indian Economic Service (IES)/Indian Statistical Service (ISS)/Subordinate Statistical Service (SSS)/

Official Language (OL) in the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways are filled up by the concerned cadre controlling authorities as per the recruitment rules of the respective posts from time to time.

GROUP- B 93 The various posts belonging to Central Secretariat Service (CSS)/Central Secretariat Stenographers Service (CSSS)/Subordinate Statistical Service(SSS)/ Official Language (OL) in the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways are filled up by concerned cadre controlling authorities as per recruitment rules of the respective posts from time to time.

GROUP -C 82 The various group ‘C’ posts including the posts of Central Secretariat Clerical Service (CSCS), Central Secretariat Stenographers Service (CSSS),Official Language Service (OL) in the Ministry are filled up by the concerned cadre controlling authorities as per the recruitment rules of the respective posts from time to time.


                                                                 ******

